ALERTS/ANNOUNCEMENTS

***Precautionary Boil Water Notice

As the result of a water mainbreak, a loss of water pressure in the area of Canoe Creek Rd. from Deer CreekBlvd. south to Deer Run Rd. and Friars Cove Rd. has occurred. Any residents orbusiness’s in this area should follow the precautions below. In accordance withState Guidelines, the City of Saint Cloud Public Services Department is issuinga "Precautionary Boil Water Notice".  The City of St.Cloud advises that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushingteeth, or washing dishes be boiled.  A rolling boil of one minute issufficient.  As an alternative, bottled water may be used. 

 This "PrecautionaryBoil Water Notice" will remain in effect until a bacteriologicalsurvey is completed and we have received results confirming that the water issafe to drink in the areas that have been affected. This process normallyrequires approximately two to three days.  A separate notification will beissued to you when this process has been completed.

 If you have any questions youmay contact the City of Saint Cloud, Customer Service at 407-957-7344.

 

**IF YOU ARE A RESIDENT OF THE FOLLOWING SUBDIVISIONS, PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 407-957-7344 FOR YOUR CURRENT WATERING SCHEDULE. THIS SCHEDULE ONLY APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING SUBDIVISIONS: PRESERVE AT TURTLE CREEK, TURTLE CREEK, TERRA VISTA, CANOPY WALK, LANCASTER PARK, ESTATES AT WESTERLY, SOLA VISTA, LILLIAN LEE ESTATES AND LIVE OAK LAKE.**

**Please note: St. Cloud Utilities will be temporarily shutting down the reclaim water distribution on Sunday mornings at 11 a.m. to Monday nights at 10 p.m, when no watering is permitted by the City's Irrigation Schedule. This will help us conserve water and recharge the reservoir. This will remain in effect until the reservoir is recharged and consumption is consistently reduced. If you have any questions, please contact our office, 407-957-7344. Additionally, the University of Florida Osceola County Extension's Florida Yards and Neighborhoods Program is available to assist with water conservation and questions about your irrigation system. Their phone number is 321-697-3000.